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General Statistics of the Archeparchy of Winnipeg (2003)

Manitoba population 1,162,800
Ukrainian Catholics 29,740
Priests 38
Religious priests 13
Deacons 15
Religious women 27
Parishes - with resident pastor 21
Parishes - without resident pastor 108
Schools 2
Religious residences 8
Nursing homes 2
Baptisms 247
Marriages 109

General Statistics of the Archeparchy of Winnipeg (2001)

Manitoba population 1,100,700
Ukrainian Catholics 33,490
Priests 37
Religious priests 10
Deacons 16
Religious women 26
Parishes - with resident pastor 21
Parishes - without resident pastor 108
Schools 2
Religious residences 8
Nursing homes 2

Ukrainian Catholics in Canada, 1971-2001

1971 1981 1991 2001
Canada 228000 190585 128400 126200
NF 0 40 0 15
PEI 0 30 0 15
NS 1000 565 300 280
NB 1000 135 100 50
QC 25000 8615 4000 3430
ON 57000 49305 36500 38400
MB 58000 49355 33490 29740
SK 34000 30090 20200 17615
AB 41000 40280 26200 28750
BC 11000 11940 7500 7780
YK 0 125 0 30
NWT 0 115 0 50

NT n/a n/a 0 0
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Ukrainian Catholic Population in Canada,

1991-2001 Percentage Change

1991 2001 % change
Canada 128400 126200 -1.71
MB 33490 29740 -11.20
NF & LB 0 15
PEI 0 15
NS 300 280 -6.67
NB 100 50 -50.00
QC 4000 3430 -14.25
ON 36500 38400 5.21
SK 20200 17615 -12.80
AB 26200 28750 9.73
BC 7500 7780 3.73
YK 0 30
NWT 0 50
NT 0 0

Ukrainian Catholic Clergy in Canada (2001)

Diocesan  Religious Retired Deacons
Edmonton 19 10 11 7
New Westminster 12 3 0 1
Saskatoon 15 9 6 5
Toronto 106 14 0 21
Winnipeg 37 10 0 16
Total 189 46 17 50

Eastern Catholic Churches Population (2004)

Armenian Catholic Church
Coptic Catholic Church

Ethiopian/Eritrean Catholic Church
Syro-Malankara Catholic Church

Syrian Catholic Church
Maronite Catholic Church
Chaledean Catholic Church
Syro-Malabar Church
Melkite Catholic Church

Ukrainian Greek Catholic Church
Ruthenian Byzantine Catholic Church

Romanian Catholic Church
Greek Catholics in Former Yugoslavia

Greek Byzantine Catholic Church
Bulgarian Byzantine Catholic Church

Slovak Greek Catholic Church
Italo-Albanian Byzantine Catholic Church
Hungarian Byzantine Catholic Church

Albanian Byzantine Catholic Church
Faithful of various Eastern Catholic Churches

without their own hierarchy
Source: Annuario Pontificio 2004

368,923
242,513
196,858
404,052
123,376
3,106,792
382,637
3,752,432
1,340,913
4,321,508
597,623
746,000
76,670
2,345
10,000
225,136
60,448
268,935
3,000

65,000



