Source: Statistics Canada unless otherwise noted

General Statistics of the Archeparchy of	Winnipeg (2003)
Manitoba population	1,162,800
Ukrainian Catholics	29,740
Priests	38
Religious priests	13
Deacons	15
Religious women	27
Parishes - with resident pastor	21
Parishes - without resident pastor	108
Schools	2
Religious residences	8
Nursing homes	2
Baptisms	247
Marriages	109

General Statistics of the Archeparchy of Wi	innipeg (2001)
Manitoba population	1,100,700
Ukrainian Catholics	33,490
Priests	37
Religious priests	10
Deacons	16
Religious women	26
Parishes - with resident pastor	21
Parishes - without resident pastor	108
Schools	2
Religious residences	8
Nursing homes	2

Ukrainian Catholics in Canada, 1971-2001				
	1971	1981	1991	2001
Canada	228000	190585	128400	126200
NF	0	40	0	15
PEI	0	30	0	15
NS	1000	565	300	280
NB	1000	135	100	50
QC	25000	8615	4000	3430
ON	57000	49305	36500	38400
MB	58000	49355	33490	29740
SK	34000	30090	20200	17615
AB	41000	40280	26200	28750
BC	11000	11940	7500	7780
YK	0	125	0	30
NWT	0	115	0	50
NT	n/a	n/a	0	0

Ukrainian Catholic Population in Canada, 1991-2001 Percentage Change			
	1991	2001	% change
Canada	128400	126200	-1.71
MB	33490	29740	-11.20
NF & LB	0	15	
PEI	0	15	
NS	300	280	-6.67
NB	100	50	-50.00
QC	4000	3430	-14.25
ON	36500	38400	5.21
SK	20200	17615	-12.80
AB	26200	28750	9.73
BC	7500	7780	3.73
YK	0	30	
NWT	0	50	
NT	0	0	

Ukrainian Catholic Clergy in Canada (2001)				
	Diocesan	Religious	Retired	Deacons
Edmonton	19	10	11	7
New Westminster	12	3	0	1
Saskatoon	15	9	6	5
Toronto	106	14	0	21
Winnipeg	37	10	0	16
Total	189	46	17	50

Eastern Catholic Churches Population (2004)	
Armenian Catholic Church	368,923
Coptic Catholic Church	242,513
Ethiopian/Eritrean Catholic Church	196,858
Syro-Malankara Catholic Church	404,052
Syrian Catholic Church	123,376
Maronite Catholic Church	3,106,792
Chaledean Catholic Church	382,637
Syro-Malabar Church	3,752,432
Melkite Catholic Church	1,340,913
Ukrainian Greek Catholic Church	4,321,508
Ruthenian Byzantine Catholic Church	597,623
Romanian Catholic Church	746,000
Greek Catholics in Former Yugoslavia	76,670
Greek Byzantine Catholic Church	2,345
Bulgarian Byzantine Catholic Church	10,000
Slovak Greek Catholic Church	225,136
Italo-Albanian Byzantine Catholic Church	60,448
Hungarian Byzantine Catholic Church	268,935
Albanian Byzantine Catholic Church	3,000
Faithful of various Eastern Catholic Churches	65,000
without their own hierarchy	

Source: Annuario Pontificio 2004